–   5,464   296  –   7,069   301

Trade and other receivables
united States Dollar – –   –   157   563  –
Euro   274  – –  545  –   –
Canadian Dollar – –   –  –  1,811   –

   274  –   –   702   2,374  –

Trade and other payables
united States Dollar –   370   1  –   352  –
Euro  –   580  –   –   –   –
Chinese Renminbi –   79  –   –   27   –
British Pound –   37  –   –   –   –

  –   1,066  –   –   379  –

Notes to tHe
fiNANciAl stAteMeNt
(coNt’d)

184

WilloWGlen msC beRHaD
[REGIStRAtION NO. 199801006521 (462648-V)]

31. finanCial insTRUmenTs (ConT’D)

(b) financial risk management (Cont’d)

(iii) foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

 the Group’s and the Company’s principal foreign currency exposure relates mainly to united
States Dollar (“uSD”), British Pound (“GBP”), Canadian Dollar (“CAD”), Euro (“EuRO”) and
Chinese Renminbi (“RMB”).

 the following table demonstrated the sensitivity to a reasonably change possible change in
the uSD, GBP, CAD, EuRO and RMB, with all other variables held constant of the Group’s and
of the Company’s total profit for the financial year.

  Group Company
   2021 2020 2021 2020
  Change Rm’000 Rm’000 Rm’000 Rm’000
  in rate effect on profit or loss effect on profit or loss

uSD  + 10%  179   526  –   –
  - 10%  (179)  (526) –   –
GBP  + 10%  3  –   –   –
  - 10%  (3) –   –   –
CAD  + 10% –   138  –   –
  - 10%  –   (138) –   –
EuRO  + 10%  (26)  49  –   –
  - 10%  26   (49) –   –
RMB  + 10%  207   11  –   –
  - 10%  (207)  (11) –   –

(iv) interest rate risk

	 Interest	 rate	 risk	 is	 the	 risk	of	 fluctuation	 in	 fair	 value	or	 future	 cash	 flows	of	 the	Group’s
financial instruments as a result of changes in market interest rates.

 the Group manage the net exposure to interest rate risk by monitoring the exposure to such
risks on an ongoing basis. Management does not enter into interest rate hedging transactions
since it considers that the cost of such instruments outweighs the potential risk of interest rate
fluctuation.

Notes to tHe
fiNANciAl stAteMeNt

(coNt’d)

185

ANNuAL REPORt 2021

31. finanCial insTRUmenTs (ConT’D)